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List of Airports ( Cluster -1 ) 

 Having Passenger Throughput>1 million passenegs per annum (MPPA)  Total-14 

Based on Traffic Data for the Year 2022-23  

S.no  Name of Airports Total Passengers Cluster 

1 BAGDOGRA 2555305 C1 

2 VISAKHAPATNAM  2500654 C1 

3 RANCHI 2417774 C1 

4 DEHRADUN 1595977 C1 

5 JAMMU 1579519 C1 

6 AGARTALA 1386087 C1 

7 UDAIPUR  1355215 C1 

8 PORTBLAIR 1273138 C1 

9 LEH 1260725 C1 

10 SURAT 1239913 C1 

11 IMPHAL 1233997 C1 

12 MADURAI 1138005 C1 

13 BHOPAL 1135781 C1 

14 VADODARA 1088990 C1 
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List of Airports ( Cluster -2 ) 

 Having Passenger throughput of 0.1 mppa to 1 mppa)  Total-30 

Based on Traffic Data for the Year 2022-23  

Sno  Name of Airports Total Passengers Cluster 

1 VIJAYAWADA 966383 C2 

2 TIRUPATI  919267 C2 

3 AURANGABAD 468486 C2 

4 GAYA 229460 C2 

5 JODHPUR  899403 C2 

6 DARBHANGA 614114 C2 

7 GORAKHPUR 717819 C2 

8 DIBRUGARH 675304 C2 

9 PRAYAGRAJ 571067 C2 

10 RAJKOT   770605 C2 

11 SILCHAR 399006 C2 

12 JABALPUR 431724 C2 

13 BELGAUM 297905 C2 

14 RAJAHMUNDRY 432804 C2 

15 JHARSUGUDA 232564 C2 

16 DIMAPUR 295361 C2 

17 HUBLI 322701 C2 

18 KANPUR(Chakeri) 254903 C2 

19 GWALIOR 218245 C2 

20 TUTICORIN 202642 C2 

21 GAGGAL(KANGRA) 176247 C2 

22 MYSORE 188296 C2 

23 BAREILLY 142102 C2 

24 KOLHAPUR 128728 C2 

25 JUHU 132168 C2 

26 JORHAT 151617 C2 

27 AGRA   131643 C2 

28 BARAPANI (SHILLONG) 109788 C2 

29 JAMNAGAR  122215 C2 

30 AIZWAL (TURIAL) 357639 C2 
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List of Airports ( Cluster -3 ) 

 Having Passenger throughput of< 0.1 mppa  Total-66 

Based on Traffic Data for the Year 2022-23  

Sno  Name of Airports Total Passengers Cluster 

1 DEOGHAR 76430 C3 

2 KUSHI NAGAR 23221 C3 

3 KISHANGARH 58709 C3 

4 KANDLA 77718 C3 

5 JAISALMER 99468 C3 

6 KALABURGI 79143 C3 

7 PAKYONG 15707 C3 

8 AGATTI 48485 C3 

9 BHAVNAGAR 60970 C3 

10 DIU 40109 C3 

11 HINDON 20560 C3 

12 LAKHIMPUR (LILABARI) 30417 C3 

13 RUPASI 36574 C3 

14 BHUJ 45755 C3 

15 PANTNAGAR 71136 C3 

16 BHUNTAR 17539 C3 

17 BIKANER 21288 C3 

18 PORBANDAR 18841 C3 

19 CUDDAPAH 70126 C3 

20 PATHANKOT 109 C3 

21 JALGAON 355 C3 

22 TEZU 16517 C3 

23 TEZPUR 4024 C3 

24 HYDERABAD(BEGUMPET) 1938 C3 

25 SALEM 318 C3 

26 ADAMPUR (JALANDHAR) 0 C3 

27 SHIMLA  11325 C3 

28 KHAJURAHO 25973 C3 

29 PONDICHERRY 75870 C3 

30 LUDHIANA 197 C3 

31 BHATINDA 146 C3 

32 KOTA 192 C3 

33 SHOLAPUR 219 C3 

34 SAFDARJUNG 185 C3 

35 COOCHBEHAR 394 C3 

36 KESHOD (JUNAGARH) 13324 C3 

37 GONDIA 10707 C3 

38 KANPUR(CIVIL) 0 C3 

39 HOLLONGI (DONYI POLO) 35538 C3 

40 BEHALA 0 C3 
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Sno  Name of Airports Total Passengers Cluster 

41 AKOLA 0 C3 

42 AYODHYA 0 C3 

43 MEERUT 0 C3 

44 MORADABAD 0 C3 

45 ASANSOL 0 C3 

46 BALLURGHAT 0 C3 

47 CHAKULIA 0 C3 

48 DAPARAJO 0 C3 

49 DESSA (PALAMPUR) 0 C3 

50 DHALBHUMGARH 0 C3 

51 DONAKUNDA 0 C3 

52 JOGBANI 0 C3 

53 KALILASHAHAR 0 C3 

54 KAMALPUR 0 C3 

55 KHANDWA 0 C3 

56 KHOWAI 0 C3 

57 MALDA 0 C3 

58 MUZZAFFARPUR 0 C3 

59 NADIRGUL 0 C3 

60 PANNA 0 C3 

61 RAXAUL 0 C3 

62 SATNA 0 C3 

63 SHELLA 0 C3 

64 TANJAVUR 0 C3 

65 VELLORE 0 C3 

66 WARANGAL 0 C3 

 

 


